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MINUTES
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS

June 7, 2016

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building,

1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, June 7, 2016
commencing at 9:34 a.m. Chairman David Porter, Commissioner Christi Craddick and
Commissioner Ryan Sitton were present. Chairman Porter presided.

HEARINGS DIVISION
GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10358: Rate-setting proceeding regarding Westlake Pipeline severed from
GUD No. 10296, complaint filed by Eastman Chemical Company against Westlake
Ethylene pipeline Corporation regarding Westlake Pipeline's system operated pursuant
to T-4 Permit No. 05253.

The Commission passed on this item.

2. GUD No. 10509: Application of CenterPoint Energy Entex for Test Year 2015 Annual
Interim Rate Adjustment Program for the environs of the South Texas Division and the
Cities of Beeville, Eagle Lake, E1 Campo, Floresville, Goliad, Hallettsville, Kenedy, New
Braunfels, Nordheim, Palacios, Pleasanton, San Diego, San Marcos, Schertz, Seguin,
Selma, Sinton, and Weimer, which have ceded jurisdiction to the Commission
pursuant to GURA §103.003.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

3. GUD No. 10504: Application of Hughes Natural Gas, Inc. for Test Year 2015 Annual
Interim Rate Adjustment Program for the environs area.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

4. GUD No. 10510: Application of CenterPoint Energy Entex for Test Year 2015 Annual
Interim Rate Adjustment Program for the environs of the Beaumont/East Texas
Division and the Cities of Ames, Avinger, Center, Colmesneil, Crockett, Dayton, Diboll,
Elkhart, Gilmer, Grapeland, Groveton, Hideaway, Hudson, Jasper, Latexo, Lovelady,
Lumberton, Maud, Nacogdoches, Pinehurst, Rose City, San Augustine, Shepherd,
Tenaha, Timpson, Trinity, Vidor, and West Orange, which have ceded jurisdiction to
the Commission pursuant to GURA §103.003.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.
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OIL AND GAS

S. O&G 01-0295061: Application of Seawater Production, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC
§3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous
formation not productive of oil or gas for the Baller SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville
(Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously denied the application.

6. O&G 02-0295871: Application of High Roller Wells, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9
for a commercial disposal permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a
porous formation not productive of oil or gas, DeWitt SWD, Well No. 1, Eagleville
(Eagle Ford-2) Field, DeWitt County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

7. O&G 02-0295873: Application of High Roller Wells, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9
for a commercial disposal permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a
porous formation not productive of oil or gas, DeWitt SWD, Well No. 2, Eagleville
(Eagle Ford-2) Field, DeWitt County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

8. O&G 06-0297331: Application of Valence Operating Company to amend field rules
for the Carthage (Cotton Valley) Field, Panola County, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

9. O&G 03-0296476: Application of Eagle Ford Water and Disposal, LLC pursuant to
16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a
porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Caldwell SWD Lease, Well No.1,
Giddings (Austin Chalk -3) Field, Burleson County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

10. O&G 7C-0291531: Application of RBJ & Associates, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9
for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous
formation not productive of oil or gas on the Hanks Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry
(Trend Area) Field, Upton County, Texas.

The Commission voted 2-1 to remand to consider pressure. Chairman Porter and
Commissioner Sitton yes and Commissioner Craddick voted no.

11. O&G 0291317: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for an exception to 16
TAC §3.37 for the TCCD South Lease, Well No. 4H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field,
Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

12. O&G 0292253: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for an exception to 16
TAC §3.37 for the TCCD South Lease, Well No. SH, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field,
Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.
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13. O&G 0292241: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for an exception to 16
TAC §3.37 for the TCCD South Lease, Well No. 6H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field,
Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

14. O&G 02-0281491: Enforcement action against Sonterra Operating, Inc. (802302)
for alleged violations of Statewide Rules on the State Tract 150 (216125) Lease, Well
No. 2, and State Tract 150-1 (252274) Lease, Well No. 1, Matagorda Bay (Bol Mex)
Field, Calhoun County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

15. O&G 20-0297302: Application of High Plains Gas Systems for unrestricted renewal
of its P-5 and to contest the staff determination that its P-5 cannot be renewed
because it has not complied with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

16. O&G 01-0264888: Enforcement action against Gulfstar Properties, Inc. (Operator
No. 338735) for Statewide Rule Violations on the Hord, Davis "77" (15085) Lease, Well
No. 2 (Permit No. 683128), Gulfstar (Canyon) Field, Bandera County, Texas; Violations
of 16 TAC §3.16(b)(1).

The Commission passed this item.

17. O&G 08-0282996: Application of Ammonite Oil and Gas, Inc. pursuant to the
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Energen Elmer 33-67 Well, Two Georges (Bone
Spring) Field, Ward County, Texas, and the Energen Kath "A" 3-11 Well, Two Georges
(Bone Spring) Field, Reeves County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

18. O&G 20-0299777: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J & J Services Company
(Operator No. 427662).
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

19. O&G 20-0299783: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Petro Haley (Operator No.
660062).
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

20. O&G 02-0297905: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
§3.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1061, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

21. O&G 02-0297906: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
§3.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1013, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.



MINUTES June 7, 2016

22. O&G 02-0297907: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
83.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1037, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

23. O&G 02-0297908: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
§3.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1038, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

24. O&G 02-0297909: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
§3.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1062, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

25. O&G 02-0297910: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
8§3.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1010, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

26. O&G 02-0297911: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
8§3.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1036, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

27. O&G 02-0297912: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
83.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1060, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

28. O&G 02-0297913: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
§3.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1007, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

29. O&G 02-0297914: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
§3.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1035, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.
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30. O&G 02-0297915: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company pursuant to 16 TAC
83.46 for permits to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, West Ranch -
A- Lease, Well No.1004, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (29 items; numbers 31 - 59)
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications:

31. O&G 08-0299178: Application of Brigham Resources Operating, LLC for
amendment of field rules for the Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas;
Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

32. O&G 02-0299763: Application of Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. to consider
exceptions to 16 TAC §3.32 for 10 flare points in the Sugarkane (Eagle Ford) and
Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Fields, Karnes County, Texas; Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

33. O&G 01-0300227: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to consider authority
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.106 for a permit to construct a sour gas pipeline facility,
Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

34. O&G 01-0299598: Application of Klaeger Operating Company II, LLC to consider
an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for the Hutzler A (03665) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,
6,7,8,9,10, 11, 12, 13, 14, & 15, Taylor-Ina Field, Medina County, Texas.

35. O&G 01-0299601: Application of Klaeger Operating Company II, LLC to consider
an exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for the Hutzler C (05883) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6,
7,8,9,10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30,
31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 51, 52, & 53,
Taylor-Ina Field, Medina County, Texas.

36. O&G 01-0299602: Application of Klaeger Operating Company, LLC to consider an
exception to 16 TAC §3.21 for the Schautteet, R. (06112) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,
6,7,8,9, 10, 11, & 13, Taylor-Ina Field, Medina County, Texas.

37. O&G 01-0299847: Single Signature P-4 transfer of record operator for the
Threadgill, V Lease (Lease No. 10205), Well No. 3, Dale-McBride Field, Gonzales
County, Texas, from Foyoro Energy, LLC (Operator No. 282057) to R & S 0Oil
Production Co. (Operator No. 687540).

38. O&G 7B-0300033: Single Signature P-4 transfer of record operator for the Teaff
Lease, Reddin Field, Taylor County, Texas, rom Breitling Operating Corporation
(Operator No. 090727) to Winco Oil Inc. (Operator No. 931332).

39. O&G 7B-0299376: Complaint by Glenna Wright that Merit Energy Company
(Operator No. 561136) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Wright (30128)
Lease, Well No. 1, Largent, W. (Strawn Sand) Field, Jones County, Texas.
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40. O&G 08-0300029: Complaint of University Lands that Adkins Production
(Operator No. 007920) does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Lease
11723 (Lease No. 20757), Well No. 1, McFarland (Queen) Field, Andrews County,
Texas.

41. O&G 7C-0299493: Good faith claim review of Rad Oil Company (RRC Operator No.
687760) for the University "5" Lease (RRC Lease No. 12668), Well No. 1, Farmer (San
Andres) Field, Crockett County, Texas.

42. O&G 04-0299250: Complaint of Cora Virginia Brunks-Coley that MPG Petroleum,
Inc. (RRC Operator No. 518631) does not have a good faith claim to operate the
Brunks (RRC Lease No. 12295) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 1D, Harvey, N. (12-D) Field,
San Patricio County, Texas.

43. O&G 03-0300008: In Re: Commission-called hearing to provide Progenies
Operating LLC (Operator No. 681161) an opportunity to demonstrate that it has a
good faith claim to operate the Samelson-Kunze Unit (169334) Lease, Well No. 1,
Giddings (North Edwards) Field, Fayette County, Texas, and to show cause why the
well should not be ordered plugged.

44. O&G 01-0299956: Complaint of Roy W. Vaughn that Genesis Well Service (Op. No.
300210) does not have a good faith claim to operate the City of Pearsall (13077) Lease,
Well No. 1, Pearsall (Austin Chalk) Field, Frio County, Texas.

45. O&G 01-0296282: Complaint of Alta Mira Land & Cattle, LP alleging that Luling
O&G, LLC (Operator No. 512575) does not have a good faith claim to operate the
Purcell, C.E. (10024) Lease, Spiller Field, Caldwell County, Texas.

46. O&G 20-0300012: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Global XRC Corp. (Operator
No. 310348).

47. O&G 20-0300015: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Broadway Petroleum
Company, LLC (Operator No. 094868).

48. O&G 20-0300016: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Revelation Oil & Gas
(Operator No. 703709).

49. O&G 20-0300243: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Chestnut Explor. and Prod.,
Inc. (Operator No. 147847).

50. O&G 20-0300244: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dallas Petroleum Group, LLC
(Operator No. 197688).

S51. O&G 20-0300254: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Royal Texas Petroleum
(Operator No. 732107).

52. O&G 20-0300259: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tuckco Petroleum
Corporation (Operator No. 872285).
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53. O&G 20-0300261: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wade, Jim (Operator No.
889400).

54. O&G 20-0300264: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wilco E & P, LLC (Operator
No. 923113).

55. O&G 20-0300262: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Westbrook Oil & Gas. Inc.
(Operator No. 911135).

56. O&G 8A-0300459: Occidental Permian LTD. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC
83.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Anton-Irish Clearfork Unit (#00304)
Lease, Anton-Irish (03194 001) Field, Hale County, Texas.

S7. O&G 7C-0300325: Boaz Energy II Operating, LLC for authority pursuant to 16
TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the McGregor Unit (#19114) Lease,
Fort McKavitt (Lime 4150) (32078 398) Field, Schleicher County, Texas.

58. O&G 8A-0300230: Kinder Morgan Production Co. LLC for authority pursuant to
16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137)
Lease, Kelly-Snyder (48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.

59. O&G 01-0300634: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight
gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Olmos Formation, Tom Walsh
(Olmos) Field, LaSalle County, Texas.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (23 items; numbers 60 - 82)

The Commission unanimously approved the following inactive well items:

The Commission passed on items’ #63, 66, 74, and 80 which came into compliance.
The Commission passed on item # 73, 68, 81, and 82.

60. O&G 20-0300608: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BC Wilson and Company
(Operator No. 058904).

61. O&G 20-0300609: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mascot Oil Company
(Operator No. 531355).

62. O&G 20-0300610: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Progenies Operating LLC
(Operator No. 681161).

63. O&G 20-0300611: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ashtola Exploration
Company,Inc. (Operator No. 035060).
This item came into compliance.

64. O&G 20-0300612: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Banyan Operating, LLC
(Operator No. 048732).

65. O&G 20-0300613: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Campbell Exploration, LLC
(Operator No. 128522).
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66. O&G 20-0300615: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Evergreen Energy, Inc.
(Operator No. 256489).
This item came into compliance.

67. O&G 20-0300616: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J & J York (Operator No.
427645).

68. O&G 20-0300617: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of MDC Texas Operator LLC
(Operator No. 556511).
The Commission passed on this item.

69. O&G 20-0300618: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Myers, A. J. (Operator No.
597440).

70. O&G 20-0300619: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of New-Tex Operating, LLC
(Operator No. 606154).

71. O&G 20-0300620: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of O & O Operators, LLC.
(Operator No. 617028).

72. O&G 20-0300621: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Philmar (Operator No.
663926).

73. O&G 20-0300622: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Prospecta Energy Group, Inc.
(Operator No. 681481).
The Commission passed on this item.

74. O&G 20-0300623: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sendero Energy Inc.
(Operator No. 766971).
This item came into compliance.

75. O&G 20-0300625: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of SNG Operating, LLC
(Operator No. 797970).

76. O&G 20-0300626: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Spitfire Partners, LLC
(Operator No. 809960).

77. O&G 20-0300627: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texokan Operating, Inc.
(Operator No. 8504406).

78. O&G 20-0300628: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of United Operating, LLC
(Operator No. 877448).

79. O&G 20-0300629: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of SBJ Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator
No. 884395).

80. O&G 20-0300630: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of White's Industrial Engine'S
(Operator No. 919182).
This item came into compliance.
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81. O&G 20-0300631: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of XOG Operating LLC (Operator
No. 945921).
The Commission passed on this item.

82. O&G 20-0300632: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Yohawk Operating, LLC
(Operator No. 947113).
The Commission passed on this item.

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (3 items; numbers 83 - 85)
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders:

83. O&G 05-0284096: Enforcement action against Upstream Properties, LLC (878951)
for violations of Statewide Rules on the J. L. Watts (02409) Lease, Well No. 1, Mitchell
Creek Field, Franklin County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1) and (2), 3.14(b)(2)
and §3.17(a); Amended Final Order.

84. O&G 10-0298140: Enforcement action against Ken Losure (509289) for violations
of Tex. Nat. Res. Code 91.143 on the C.R. "A" Garner (01269) Lease, Well Nos. 5, 6, 7,
8, 18, 21, 22, 25, 32, 33, 38, 39, and 42, Panhandle Hutchinson County Field,
Hutchinson County, Texas.

85. O&G 10-0298780: Enforcement action against Ken Losure (509289) for violations
of Statewide Rules on the C.R. "A" Garner (01269) Lease, Well Nos. 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 18,
21, 22, 25, 32, 33, 38, 39, and 42, Panhandle Hutchinson County Field, Hutchinson
and Carson Counties, Texas.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders:

86. O&G 01-0299743: Sea Eagle Ford, LLC (Operator No. 760785) enforcement action
regarding Dusek Efs (17153) Lease, Well No. S 2H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field,
McMullen County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(b)(1)(C).

87. O&G 04-0286990: Chapco Inc. (Operator No. 144611) enforcement action
regarding Saenz Lease, Well No. 1, (Permit No. 726261), Wildcat Field, Duval County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.13(b)(2)(C)(ii), 3.13(b)(2)(G)(1) and 3.16(b).

88. O&G 04-0296537: Bellows Operating Co., L. C. (Operator No. 063857)
enforcement action regarding De Lopez, C. V. -A- (10556) Lease, Well Nos. 6, 8 and 10,
La Reforma (F-4-P) Field, Starr County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§83.3(2), 3.8(d)(1)
and 3.73(i).

89. O&G 04-0300381: Laredo Energy (Operator No. 486543) enforcement action
regarding Benavides, Rosa V. Lease, (RRC No. 269288), Well No. 27H and (RRC No.
271166) Well No. 39H, Owen (Olmos) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC
§83.8(b) and 3.8(d)(1).
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90. O&G 06-0299759: Chestnut Exploration and Production, Inc. (Operator No.
147847) enforcement action regarding Lassiter, W.H. Lease (Permit No. 779905), Well
No. 1H, Salmon, South (Sub-Clarksville) Field, Anderson County, Texas. Violation of
16 TAC §3.16(b).

91. O&G 7B-0300102: Sue Armstrong dba S&H Resources, (Operator No. 740282)
enforcement action regarding Black, J.R., (14588) Lease, Well No. 1, McCurdy-Blair, E.
(Miss) Field, Callahan County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).

92. O&G 7C-0299911: Atlas Operating LLC (Operator No. 036587) enforcement action
regarding Powell 26 (08681) Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Upton
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12).

93. O&G 08-0299992: Trek Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 867578) enforcement action
regarding Reynolds (RRC No. 231167) Lease, Conger (Penn) Field, Sterling County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2).

94. O&G 08-0300296: Russaw Transport, LLC (Operator No. 735227) enforcement
action regarding Truck Wash, (Waste Hauler Permit No. 6256) Yard Lease, Reeves
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2).

95. O&G 09-0287585: Rhoades, Pat M., Sole Proprietor, Rocking, R, Drilling & Prod
Co. (Operator No. 723440) enforcement action regarding Mitchell, R. P. (02258) Lease,
Well Nos. 1 and 3, Cooke County Regular Field, Cooke County, Texas. Violation of 16
TAC 883.3(2), 3.9(12), 3.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.14(b)(2).

96. O&G 09-0287586: Rhoades, Pat M., Sole Proprietor, Rocking, R, Drilling & Prod
Co. (Operator No. 723440) enforcement action regarding Schroeder (17920) Lease,
Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 and 1W, and the Cowan-McKinney -A- (18705) Lease, Well Nos.
2 and 3, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC
§83.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.9(12), 3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.46(j)(3)(A).

97. LP-Gas 2620: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action
regarding 7-Eleven #16559, 102 W. Kaufman Rd., Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

98. LP-Gas 2625: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action
regarding 7-Eleven #22948, 5403 Arapaho Rd., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. Violation
of 16 TAC §9.132.

99. LP-Gas 2690: Dynasty Enterprises, Inc. (License No. 05571) enforcement action
regarding Greg Williams Residence, Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas. Violation of 16
TAC §9.401.

100. LP-Gas 2708: Cottle Ranch Company (License No. 06787) enforcement action

regarding C & C Properties, 103 S. Nueces St., Camp Wood, Real County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §9.135.
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101. LP-Gas 2709: Floydada Ford Mercury Inc. dba Ace Hardware (License No. 13096)
enforcement action regarding Ace Hardware, 1101 S. Ralls Hwy., Floydada, Floyd
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(h).

102. LP-Gas 2732: East Bernard Butane Co. (License No. 01476) enforcement action
regarding TJ Welding & Fabrication, 3714 County Rd. 137, Wharton, Wharton County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§9.135 and 9.401.

103. LP-Gas 2748: Modern Butane Incorporated (License No. 13790) enforcement
action regarding Livengood Feeds, Inc., 1312 S. Colorado St., Lockhart, Travis County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.

104. LP-Gas 2760: Fuel Mark (License No. 11821) enforcement action regarding
Permian Services Co., 4201 E. County Rd. 72, Midland, Midland County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §9.401, adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

105. LP-Gas 2762: Suburban Propane LP (License No. 19525) enforcement action
regarding Southwestern Pneumatic, 3251 W. Jones Rd., Venus, Venus County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §9.135.

106. LP-Gas 2763: Suburban Propane LP (License No. 19525) enforcement action
regarding Southwestern Pneumatic, 3251 W. Jones Rd., Venus, Venus County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.

107. LP-Gas 2766: Betts Oil & Propane, Inc. (License No. 07288) enforcement action
regarding UTI Freight Forwarding, 1623 Industrial Blvd., Hidalgo, Hidalgo County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.142(1).

108. Damage Prevention 013259: Asago Construction enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 906 San Cristobal (San Ramon), San Juan,
Hidalgo County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention 016759: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1709 Vista Ln. (Griswald Ln.), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.

110. Damage Prevention 020348: Bakers Sign & Lighting enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6920 FM 1960 E., Atascocita,
Harris County, Texas.

111. Damage Prevention 024467: Bain Construction enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6562 Strahan (Borderland), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

112. Damage Prevention 025990: Church Services enforcement action for violation of

16 TAC §818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 13511 Indigo Lakes (Bywater), Houston, Harris
County, Texas.
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113. Damage Prevention 028307: Briceno's Roofing enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 204 Sandy Dr., Lindale, Smith County,
Texas.

114. Damage Prevention 031085: City of Clarksville enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1400 Blk. Washington St., Clarksville, Red River County, Texas.

115. Damage Prevention 031727: Bain Construction enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 313 San Elizario Rd. (Orange St.), Clint, El Paso County, Texas.

116. Damage Prevention 032955: Buccaneer Construction enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11901 Crescent Cv., Pearland,
Harris County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention 033804: Larrett Energy enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Business 287 (1-20 Hwy.), Kennedale, Tarrant
County, Texas.

118. Damage Prevention 035144: City of Hitchcock enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9120 Delesandri Dr., Hitchcock, Galveston
County, Texas.

119. Damage Prevention 035400: City of Alice enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 1029 E. 4th St. (N. Texas Blvd.), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention 036174: DNT Construction, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Busby Dr. (Briarcreek), Manor,
Travis County, Texas.

121. Damage Prevention 036735: City of Corsicana enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1444 W. 6th Ave., Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.

122. Damage Prevention 037676: Dallas Lite & Barricade Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4399 Lawrence Dr. (N. Shiloh Rd.),
Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

123. Damage Prevention 040311: City of Anahuac enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.3(a), at 201 Canal (S. Main), Anahuac, Chambers County, Texas.

124. Damage Prevention 042129: Bison Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 21427 Lindell Run Dr., Porter, Montgomery
County, Texas.

125. Damage Prevention 042975: Larrett Energy Services enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 10700 Blk. of Harry Hines (Manana),
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
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126. Damage Prevention 043276: Bison Fence LLC enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12722 Rio Brazos (Rio Nueces), Rosharon, Brazoria County,
Texas.

127. Damage Prevention 043307: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 310 Hidalgo (S. Trinity), San Antonio, Bexar
County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention 043511: Larrett Energy enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 308 Shady Hill Dr. (N. Collins Blvd.), Richardson,
Collin County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention 043715: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 721 N. Burleson Blvd. (Allsbury Blvd.),
Burleson, Tarrant County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 043912: Mario's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 902 Reinhart Ave., Sugar Land, Fort Bend
County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 044150: Olvera Construction enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 417 Keys Creek Dr. (Foxview), Waco,
McLennan County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 044325: G & H Painting Services enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4422 Cedar Ridge Trl., Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention 044338: RPMX Construction enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8413 Stoneview Dr. (Boulder Way),
Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

134. Damage Prevention 044549: Distinguished Designs enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16226 Cutten Rd., Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention 044600: Riviera Pools & Spas enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 21215 Redcrest Manor Dr., Richmond,
Fort Bend County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention 044609: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Logan (E. Montgomery), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention 044650: PWA Construction Inc. enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2033 Lunenburg (Custer
Road), Allen, Collin County, Texas.
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138. Damage Prevention 044664: Wayne Black Plumbing enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 2306 Annex Ave. (4600 Blk.
Deere St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention 044768: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2419 Woven Wood Ln. (Briarmead), Richmond, Fort
Bend County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention 044790: Metro Pole Setting enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3010 Canton St. (Malcolm X), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention 044899: Broadband Telecom Services enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 2901 N. Texas (Austin St.),
Weslaco, Hidalgo County, Texas.

142. Damage Prevention 044972: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2600 Lowes Blvd. (Trimmer Rd.), Killeen, Bell
County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention 044989: Pena Com Aerial Cable enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1221 Lumpkin Rd., Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention 044990: Norvell Enterprise LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 10 N. Cheska Ln., Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention 045002: GTI Gardner Telecommunication enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 1004 W. Centerville Rd. (Chevy Chase Dr.),
Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention 045026: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9614 Dodson St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

147. Damage Prevention 045039: J and M Communications enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 8112 Grierson (Pleasant Beach), San Antonio, Bexar
County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention 045061: Tucker Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3320 Sycamore Trl. (N.
Traditions Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention 045071: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 16240 N. US Hwy. (San Pedro), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention 045074: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement

action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 726 Cherry (FM 89), Buffalo Gap, Taylor
County, Texas.
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151. Damage Prevention 045122: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 213 Woodlief (W. Cypress St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention 045134: Casa Mechanical Services enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5992 Heron Dr., Buda, Hays
County, Texas.

153. Damage Prevention 045186: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7025 Brace St. (Santa Fe Dr.), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

154. Damage Prevention 045215: Fort Branch LLC enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.4(b), at 5800 Techni Center Dr. (Samuel Houston Ave.), Austin, Travis
County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention 045230: RJ Carroll Company enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3525 Doris Walker Trl. (Windridge Trl.),
Burleson, Tarrant County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention 045256: Aguillard Communications enforcement action for
violation of 16TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 2564 Diamondback Trl., New
Braunfels, Guadalupe County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention 045261: M & J Electric of Wichita enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 8141 Gasoline Alley Dr. (Raceway Dr.),
Northlake, Denton County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention 045272: Kirppco Landscaping enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2771 Morning Star, New Braunfels,
Comal County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention 045282: City of Brenham Sewer Department enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1309 Tom Dee (E. Tom Green), Brenham,
Washington County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention 045301: NX Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 334 Saddle Horn Dr., Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention 045318: East Mountain Equipment enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 104 Country Club Dr.,

Longview, Harrison County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 045334: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.8(a), at 701 W. Commerce (Leona), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention 045346: MJ Pipeline Service enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 211 N. 5th St. (Austin St.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
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164. Damage Prevention 045380: Fascon LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1760 Eastchase (Ederville Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant
County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention 045394: Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 581 (CR 380), Brownfield, Terry County,
Texas.

166. Damage Prevention 045401: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3906 E. IH 20 Access (Russell Rd.), Hudson Oaks,
Parker County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention 045422: Omega Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 733 N. Zang Blvd. (W. Canty St.), Dallas, Dallas
County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention 045441: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 8526 Quail Wood (Quail Wilde), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

169. Damage Prevention 045443: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 4213 Luella (Arbor), Deer Park, Harris
County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 045444: STI, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 250 W. Lancaster Ave. (Jennings Ave.), Fort Worth,
Tarrant County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention 045469: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7512 Lake June Rd. (Whitley Dr.), Dallas,
Dallas County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention 045473: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2124 Limrick Dr. (Eagles Way), Pearland, Brazoria
County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention 045484: D Guerra Construction enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 543 W. Hermosa Dr. (Beacon Ave.), San Antonio,
Bexar County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 045488: EZ Bel Construction enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5103 Blanco (Burwood Ln.), San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas.

175. Damage Prevention 045495: Express Energy enforcement action for violation of

16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 920 Ave. L (10th), Anson, Jones County,
Texas.
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176. Damage Prevention 045509: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14615 Cypress Links Trl. (Cypresswood Dr.), Cypress,
Harris County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention 045545: T&D Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.3(a), at 24 Winthrop Harbor St., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention 045581: Omega Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 1602 Waweenoc Ave. (W. Frio Dr.), Dallas, Dallas
County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention 045593: Elite Landscaping enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(a) and 18.11(b), at Porcini Dr. (Cast Iron Cv.), Bulverde,
Comal County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention 045595: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 649 Mayfield Ave. (Keele), Garland, Dallas
County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention 045621: Gesch Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 900 Founders (Colony), Midland,
Midland County, Texas.

182. Damage Prevention 045627: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 7831 Bent Branch (Brickwood), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention 045638: Nationwide Structural Concrete, LLC enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 401 2nd. St. (Louise
Ave.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.

184. Damage Prevention 045639: Diamond Underground enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at W. Danieldale (Cumberland St.),
Lancaster, Dallas County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention 045650: Templar Electric, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 25515 Farrier Dr., Richmond,
Fort Bend County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention 045663: Austin Bridge & Road, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Meadowview Way (Wind Meadow Ln.), Lewisville,
Denton County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 045667: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7 Pine Creek Ln. (Westview), Hilshire Village, Harris

County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 045672: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 404 US Hwy. 59, Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.
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189. Damage Prevention 045679: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9003 Walworth (Bayou Crest), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

190. Damage Prevention 045699: McKinney Construction, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9719 Leath, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

191. Damage Prevention 045700: Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR B (CR 1), Punkin Center, Dawson
County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention 045705: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 77 (FM 1841), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention 045710: City of Harker Heights enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 518 Veterans Memorial Blvd. (Indian Trail Dr.),
Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention 045717: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1925 Converse St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention 045723: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 715 Iowa St. (Beaumont St.), South Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

196. Damage Prevention 045733: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6 Wood Cove Ln. (Leeward Cover Dr.), Montgomery,
Montgomery County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention 045736: Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR B (CR 1), Welch, Dawson County, Texas.

198. Damage Prevention 045738: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 206 E. Henderson (Birch Ave.), Bishop, Nueces
County, Texas.

199. Damage Prevention 045746: MP Nexlevel LLC enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6062 FM 2920 (Kuykendahl Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention 045755: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1900 Renfro Rd. (Behrens Rd.), Colleyville,
Tarrant County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention 045756: Victory Plumbing enforcement action for violation of

16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1065 Bowline (Square Bend), Georgetown, Williamson County,
Texas.
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202. Damage Prevention 045757: ACS Contractor Commercial Concrete enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1216 Roosevelt St.
(Andrews St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

203. Damage Prevention 045760: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 Blk. Conner Ave. (Ave. H), Fort Worth,
Tarrant County, Texas.

204. Damage Prevention 045764: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4601 Sycamore St. (Annex Ave.), Dallas,
Dallas County, Texas.

205. Damage Prevention 045766: Al Franze Fence Co. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 124 Oakleaf (Woodbine St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

206. Damage Prevention 045771: JF Trenching & Paving Construction enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 1108 S. 27th St.
(W. Lindberg Ave.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.

207. Damage Prevention 045773: Advanced Foundation Repair enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 7100 Lancaster Ln. (Pritchard Ln.),
Plano, Denton County, Texas.

208. Damage Prevention 045775: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2308 Eagles Way, Pearland, Harris County, Texas.

209. Damage Prevention 045783: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4014 Hwy. 71 E. Del Valle (State Hwy. 130),
Manor, Travis County, Texas.

210. Damage Prevention 045789: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1231 E. Hwy. 82 (lot West) (11th St.),
Nocona, Montague County, Texas.

211. Damage Prevention 045792: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Smirl (Sanctuary), Heath, Rockwall County,
Texas.

212. Damage Prevention 045793: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Mansfield Rd. (W. Nathan Lowe), Arlington,
Tarrant County, Texas.

213. Damage Prevention 045796: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3630 Bartlett Dr. (Old Robstown Rd.), Corpus
Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

214. Damage Prevention 045797: High Tech Electric Co. enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 32 Royal Rose Dr., Manvel,
Brazoria County, Texas.
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215. Damage Prevention 045800: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a), at 2320 N. Beckley Ave.
(Commerce/Yorktown), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

216. Damage Prevention 045803: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3700 Blk. Greenhouse, Katy, Harris County, Texas.

217. Damage Prevention 045804: SiEnergy, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 3215 Round Meadow (Scanlan Trace/Sleepy Gap), Missouri City, Fort
Bend County, Texas.

218. Damage Prevention 045809: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Keystone Fairway Dr. (Houston National Blvd.),
Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

219. Damage Prevention 045811: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 Blk. S. Railroad, Troup, Cherokee County, Texas.

220. Damage Prevention 045814: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2014 N. Red Cedar Cir., The Woodlands, Montgomery
County, Texas.

221. Damage Prevention 045824: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 1810 Main (Ave. S), Lubbock, Lubbock County,
Texas.

222. Damage Prevention 045826: Willacy County Housing Authority enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 100 Labor Camp #5
(Business 77), Raymondpville, Willacy County, Texas.

223. Damage Prevention 045827: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Drifters Bend Dr., Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.

224. Damage Prevention 045831: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2922 Cumberland Dr., Missouri City, Fort Bend
County, Texas.

225. Damage Prevention 045836: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3638 Asbury St. (Golf Dr.), University Park,
Dallas County, Texas.

226. Damage Prevention 045837: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2801 Sanger Ave. (N. 28th St.), Waco,
McLennan County, Texas.

227. Damage Prevention 045838: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement

action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 211 N. Rivercrest Dr. (Hazlewood Dr.), Fort
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

20



MINUTES June 7, 2016

228. Damage Prevention 045840: DNT Construction, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at Big Brown (Gato Del Sol),
Austin, Travis County, Texas.

229. Damage Prevention 04584 1: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 104 Melody Ln., Friendswood, Galveston County,
Texas.

230. Damage Prevention 045845: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at Shepherd Dr. (Brentwood), Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

231. Damage Prevention 045847: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a), at 1900 and 1905 Ring Teal Ln. (Wood Duck
Way), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.

232. Damage Prevention 045848: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1804 Church St. (Maple St.), Commerce,
Hunt County, Texas.

233. Damage Prevention 045850: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12126 Holly Stone Dr. (Green Creek Dr.), Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

234. Damage Prevention 045857: Niels Fugal Sons enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1301 Gail Borden (Pellicano), El Paso, El Paso
County, Texas.

235. Damage Prevention 045859: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1213 N. Reagan St. (Sycamore St.), West,
McLennan County, Texas.

236. Damage Prevention 045861: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2440 Harriot (Guess), Beaumont, Jefferson County,
Texas.

237. Damage Prevention 045862: Techcrete Contracting enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 918 Bandera Rd. (Woodlawn),
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

238. Damage Prevention 045868: Enterprise Commercial Paving enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3300 Blk. Inwood, Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

239. Damage Prevention 045869: Garland Power & Light enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4809 Jon Boat (Hidden Creek
Rd.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
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240. Damage Prevention 045870: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4611 Blackstone Dr. (Byron), Fort Worth,
Tarrant County, Texas.

241. Damage Prevention 045872: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1505 Park Ave. (15th St.), Orange, Orange County,
Texas.

242. Damage Prevention 045873: City of Orange, Texas enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1505 Park Ave. (15th St.), Orange, Orange County,
Texas.

243. Damage Prevention 045880: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7898 Wooded Acres Trl. (Lakes End Ct.),
Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.

244. Damage Prevention 045881: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3781 Belt Line (Business Ave.), Addison,
Dallas County, Texas.

245. Damage Prevention 045883: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3980 Baylor St. (Martin Luther King Fwy.),
Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

246. Damage Prevention 045893: DNT Construction, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at Bradshaw Rd. (Lehman Way), Austin,
Travis County, Texas.

247. Damage Prevention 045894: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9013 Mahan Dr. (Carman Dr.), Benbrook,
Tarrant County, Texas.

248. Damage Prevention 045895: Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at N. Mittman (Lamar), San Antonio,
Bexar County, Texas.

249. Damage Prevention 045899: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2904 Ennis Ave. (S. Judkins St.), Fort
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

250. Damage Prevention 045901: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 90 Sth St. (Pacific), Honey Grove, Fannin
County, Texas.

251. Damage Prevention 045902: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement

action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 329 Melba St. (N. Bishop Ave.), Dallas,
Dallas County, Texas.
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252. Damage Prevention 045903: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8818 Willow Meadow Dr. (Sapling Way), Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

253. Damage Prevention 045904: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 115 Cypress (Broadway), Roscoe, Nolan
County, Texas.

254. Damage Prevention 045908: Perma Pier Foundation enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1202 Burleson St. (MacGregor
Dr.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

255. Damage Prevention 045914: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 302 West Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

256. Damage Prevention 045916: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 622 E. Market, Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.

257. Damage Prevention 045918: RTM Construction enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 401 FM 719 (Hwy. 181), Kenedy, Karnes County, Texas.

258. Damage Prevention 045922: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 210 6th St. N., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.

259. Damage Prevention 045924: JF Construction enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 4410 (CR 4420), Mount Pleasant, Titus County,
Texas.

260. Damage Prevention 045929: Battson Contracting Co., Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at W. College Ave. (N. IH 35 E.), Carrollton, Dallas
County, Texas.

261. Damage Prevention 045930: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. 6th Ave. (Black Jack St.), Palo Pinto, Palo Pinto
County, Texas.

262. Damage Prevention 045932: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 206 E. 4th St. (Ave. E), Blum, Hill County,
Texas.

263. Damage Prevention 045936: Spiess Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3029 Rivera (San Marcial), El Paso, El
Paso County, Texas.

264. Damage Prevention 045938: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10425 Tanner Rd. (Clara Rd.), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.
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265. Damage Prevention 045944: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13328 Westheimer Rd., Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

266. Damage Prevention 045947: RVP Construction enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1100 Energy, Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.

267. Damage Prevention 045948: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1903 W. Navaho Trl. (S. Navaho Trl.), Katy, Harris
County, Texas.

268. Damage Prevention 045950: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3877 Enchanted Timbers (Forest Gate Ln.), Spring,
Montgomery County, Texas.

269. Damage Prevention 045951: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1017 N. Allen (E. Cedar), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.

270. Damage Prevention 045952: Jake's Backhoe Service, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 2201 Berkley (Martin), Wichita Falls, Wichita County,
Texas.

271. Damage Prevention 045953: T&D Solutions, LLC enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1017 N. Allen (E. Cedar), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.

272. Damage Prevention 045955: Bean Electrical Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1038 Maddox Ave. (Hillside Park Dr.), Fort
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

273. Damage Prevention 045959: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2113 35th St. (Ave. Q 1/2), Galveston, Galveston
County, Texas.

274. Damage Prevention 045962: Bartek Construction Co. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 514 Hudson (Lamar), San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas.

275. Damage Prevention 045964: Dry Utilities of Texas enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 5701 Springdale Rd. (Rogge Ln.), Austin,
Travis County, Texas.

276. Damage Prevention 045966: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. MacArthur Blvd. (Las Colinas), Irving,
Dallas County, Texas.

277. Damage Prevention 045970: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement

action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5112 Welbeck (White Castel Way), Garland,
Dallas County, Texas.
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278. Damage Prevention 045973: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 445 E. FM 1382 (Cannady), Cedar Hill,
Dallas County, Texas.

279. Damage Prevention 045974: Webber LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 409 N. Haskell Ave. (Victor St.), Dallas, Dallas County,
Texas.

280. Damage Prevention 045975: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6111 Edenbrook Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County,
Texas.

281. Damage Prevention 045977: FNH Construction enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §8§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1048 Colony St. (Blum Ct.), Flower Mound, Denton
County, Texas.

282. Damage Prevention 045980: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3415 Louisiana St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

283. Damage Prevention 045984: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3821 Trice (N. 39th), Waco, McLennan
County, Texas.

284. Damage Prevention 045985: Triumph Cabling Systems, LLC enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 700 Top St. (Baker St.), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

285. Damage Prevention 045987: Riggins/Moreland Engineering, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 250 N. 5th St. (Austin St.),
Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

286. Damage Prevention 045988: Cannon Construction Company, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 1025 Hwy. 6 N., Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

287. Damage Prevention 045992: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2800 Blk. S. Hampton Rd. (Vine St.), Glenn
Heights, Ellis County, Texas.

288. Damage Prevention 045998: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18623 Rend Lake Dr., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

289. Damage Prevention 046000: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 903 Chad Ln. (Jean Lae), Baytown, Chambers County,
Texas.

290. Damage Prevention 046004: MJ Pipeline Service enforcement action for violation

of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 8799 S. FM 549 (McLendon Rd.), Heath, Rockwall County,
Texas.
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291. Damage Prevention 046007: Triumph Cabling Systems, LLC enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1307 Baker St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

292. Damage Prevention 046008: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6749 Fondren Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

293. Damage Prevention 046009: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Story Rd., Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

294. Damage Prevention 046011: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 221 Timberlake Dr. (Wells Burnett Rd.), Azle,
Tarrant County, Texas.

295. Damage Prevention 046012: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 858 Signature Cv., League City, Galveston County,
Texas.

296. Damage Prevention 046014: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 615 W. Kennedale Pkwy. (Bowman Springs
Rd.), Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.

297. Damage Prevention 046017: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2212 Hartwick, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

298. Damage Prevention 046027: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1421 Roanoke St. (Hanover St.), Arlington,
Tarrant County, Texas.

299. Damage Prevention 046032: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 700 Holman (Louisiana), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

300. Damage Prevention 046036: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8621 Palermo Way, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

301. Damage Prevention 046039: Pro Electrical Services enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4818 Troup Hwy., Tyler, Smith County,
Texas.

302. Damage Prevention 046040: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3200 S. Cooper (W. Mayfield), Arlington,
Tarrant County, Texas.

303. Damage Prevention 046045: City of Gladewater enforcement action for violation

of 16 TAC §818.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 416 S. Tyler St., Gladewater, Gregg
County, Texas.

26



MINUTES June 7, 2016

304. Damage Prevention 046046: Aquaterra Outdoor Environments Inc. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 15601 Big Horn Trl.
(Lookout Place Cir.), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

305. Damage Prevention 046048: D & S Contractors enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§8§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 4064 Hwy. 6 S. (Bridle Gate Dr.), College Station,
Brazos County, Texas.

306. Damage Prevention 046063: Church Services enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3006 E. 14th St (Harvey St.), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.

307. Damage Prevention 046066: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5201 Reiger Ave. (Munger), Dallas, Dallas
County, Texas.

308. Damage Prevention 04607 1: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 703 N. Hillview Dr. (Newland Dr.), Robinson,
McLennan County, Texas.

309. Damage Prevention 046076: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 722 W. College St. (Ball St.), Grapevine,
Tarrant County, Texas.

310. Damage Prevention 046077: M. Owen Construction Services Inc. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1106 Bayport Blvd.,
Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.

311. Damage Prevention 046078: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14675 Dallas Pkwy. (Celestial Rd.), Addison,
Dallas County, Texas.

312. Damage Prevention 046083: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 212 W. Simonds Rd. (Elizabeth), Seagoville,
Dallas County, Texas.

313. Damage Prevention 046084: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2319 E. Logan St. (Greenlawn Blvd.), Old
Round Rock (Historical), Williamson County, Texas.

314. Damage Prevention 046086: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1201 N. Powell Pkwy. (W. Fern St.), Anna,
Collin County, Texas.

315. Damage Prevention 046091: McKinnon Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action

for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1207 Energy Dr. (Hwy. 259), Kilgore, Gregg County,
Texas.
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316. Damage Prevention 046097: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 505 Limmerhill Dr. (Seney Dr.), Rockwall,
Rockwall County, Texas.

317. Damage Prevention 046101: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1455 Terre Colony Ct. (Lone Star Dr.),
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

318. Damage Prevention 046108: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8th (Ave. Q), Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.

319. Damage Prevention 046112: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1116 Meadows Dr. (Dale Ln.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County,
Texas.

320. Damage Prevention 046113: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 703 S. Banks St. (FM 975), Caldwell,
Burleson County, Texas.

321. Damage Prevention 046118: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 117 Covington Dr. (S. Ballard Ave.), Wylie,
Collin County, Texas.

322. Damage Prevention 046121: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Westridge (Winthrop), Fort Worth, Tarrant
County, Texas.

323. Damage Prevention 046128: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5285 Lebanon Rd. (Dallas Tollway North),
Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

324. Damage Prevention 046131: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8501 Balta Ct. (Tioga Dr.), Irving, Dallas
County, Texas.

325. Damage Prevention 046132: Pace Concrete, Ltd. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 3400 Falcon Landing Blvd. (Falcon Landing
Blvd.), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

326. Damage Prevention 046137: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Christopher Ct. (Ashton Ct.), Lucas, Collin County, Texas.

327. Damage Prevention 046138: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6401 Rialto Blvd. (Southwest Pkwy.), Austin, Travis
County, Texas.

328. Damage Prevention 046141: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement

action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Dr. A/Dr. H (Waterview), Richardson, Dallas
County, Texas.
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329. Damage Prevention 046142: Grayco Comm enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at 200 Creekview St., League City, Galveston County, Texas.

330. Damage Prevention 046145: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 205 Miracle Rose Way (Pendent Dr.), Leander,
Williamson County, Texas.

331. Damage Prevention 046147: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Bill Bradford Rd. (Tenn. St.), Sulphur Springs,
Hopkins County, Texas.

332. Damage Prevention 046149: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2467 Fabens Rd. (Ables Ln.), Dallas, Dallas
County, Texas.

333. Damage Prevention 046150: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1032 Woodbridge Pl. (Cove Ct.), Heath,
Rockwall County, Texas.

334. Damage Prevention 046151: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Beckley Ave. (Eldorado Ave.), Dallas,
Dallas County, Texas.

335. Damage Prevention 046153: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4843 Bartlett Ave. (Kingsley Dr.), Dallas,
Dallas County, Texas.

336. Damage Prevention 046172: J & L Backhoe Service enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 18100 19th (Grassland), Bushland, Potter County,
Texas.

337. Damage Prevention 046175: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1006 E. Texas (7th Ave.), Denison, Grayson
County, Texas.

338. Damage Prevention 046176: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 905 Gregory Ave. (Gettysburg Pl.), Euless,
Tarrant County, Texas.

339. Damage Prevention 046177: Superior Pipeline Services enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(d), at 905 Gregory Ave. (Gettysburg Pl.),
Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.

340. Damage Prevention 046178: Casa Mechanical Services enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2408 Carretera Dr. (Palmera Ridge Dr.), Leander,
Williamson County, Texas.
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341. Damage Prevention 046179: Lee's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1406 Hannah Cir. (Corrigan Trails Blvd.), Lindale, Smith County,
Texas.

342. Damage Prevention 046188: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2318 Willow Way (Sycamore Trl.), Old Round
Rock (Historical), Williamson County, Texas.

343. Damage Prevention 046194: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9166 Teel Parkway (Main), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.

344. Damage Prevention 046200: Future Telecom Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1115 E. Saner Ave. (Marsailes), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

345. Damage Prevention 046201: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4620 S. Cooper St. (W. Bardin), Arlington,
Tarrant County, Texas.

346. Damage Prevention 046208: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 98 Pine Bluff St. (1st St. NE), Paris, Lamar
County, Texas.

347. Damage Prevention 046220: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 511 Williams St., Albany, Shackelford
County, Texas.

348. Damage Prevention 046224: Allied Foundation Specialists Inc. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 1957 Coupland Dr. (N. L St.), La Porte,
Harris County, Texas.

349. Damage Prevention 046232: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1617 Hutton Dr. (W. Crosby Rd.), Carrollton,
Dallas County, Texas.

350. Damage Prevention 046234: Clear Lake City Water Authority enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 16608 Pebble Run Way (Holly Trail Dr.), Clear
Lake City, Harris County, Texas.

351. Damage Prevention 046235: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4900 Park Place Dr. (Brookside Dr.), Argyle, Denton County,
Texas.

352. Damage Prevention 046237: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2302 Kuykendall Cir. (Settlers Way), Bryan,

Brazos County, Texas.

353. Damage Prevention 046241: City of Rusk enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8§8§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at FM 23 (CR 2304), Rusk, Cherokee County, Texas.
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354. Damage Prevention 046247: Hidalgo Industrial Services enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4904 Tannehill Ln. (Northdale
Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

355. Damage Prevention 046248: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 4904 Tannehill Ln. (Northdale Dr.), Austin, Travis
County, Texas.

356. Damage Prevention 046254: Bluegrass Maintenance, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Glenlora (Kerland Ct.), Richmond, Fort Bend County,
Texas.

357. Damage Prevention 046258: Earl's Plumbing enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §8§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4525 Milwaukee (43rd St.), Lubbock,
Lubbock County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE

358. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.
No update was received.

359. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel
matters.
No update was received.

360. Consideration and possible adoption of policy regarding delegation of signature
authority to the Executive Director for contracts in excess of $1 million, pursuant to
Texas Government Code §2261.254.

The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation.

361. Consideration and possible adoption of policy regarding delegation of authority to
staff.
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

362. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated
by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior,
U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the
State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource
industries.

The Commission received an update from Director of Legal Enforcement David
Cooney.
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363. Discussion of whether to request that the Office of Attorney General file a Petition
for Review related to EPA's submission of the following final rules for publication in
the Federal Register: Docket Number EPA-HQ-OAR-2010-0505, Oil and Natural Gas
Sector: Emission Standards for New and Modified Sources, and Docket Number EPA-
HQ-OAR-2013-0685, Source Determination for Certain Emission Units in the Oil and
Natural Gas Sector.

The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

364. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or
advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code
8§551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the
Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code,
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a
prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment,
employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or
specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant
to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following
Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any
final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code
§551.102.

The Commission passed on this item.

PUBLIC INPUT

365. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy
adopted on September 7, 2005.

The Commission adjourned @ 10:49 a.m.
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